future operating results or financial position of SIGA. A preliminary allocation
of the purchase price has been made to certain identifiable tangible and
intangible assets based on information available to the management of SIGA at
the date of the preparation of the accompanying pro forma financial statements.
The pro forma financial information does not give effect to any costs savings or
incremental costs, which may result from the integration of SIGA and Plexus
operations.

   16

   SIGA Technologies Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   As of March 31, 2003

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------------   ------------------------------------
   SIGA (1)   Plexus (1)   Adjustments (2)(3)   Combined
   ------------   -----------   -----------------   ------------

Assets
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  1,669,469   $   18,723   (18,723)(E)   $  1,669,469
   Accounts receivable   178,046   --   --   178,046
   Prepaid expenses   113,902   --   (50,000)(A)   63,902
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total current assets   1,961,417   18,723   (68,723)   1,911,417

Equipment, net   504,039   27,940   (229)(B)   531,750
Intangible assets   --   --   3,639,000 (C)   3,639,000
Goodwill   --   --   777,000 (C)   777,000
Other assets   149,562   8,612   (8,612)(E)   149,562

Edgar Filing: SIGA TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

15

   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total assets   $  2,615,018   $   55,275   $ 4,338,436   $  7,008,729
   ============   ===========   ===========   ============

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   381,168   $   193,822   $   --   $   574,990
   Accrued expenses and other   151,061   190,189   157,161 (D)   498,411
   Deferred salary   --   157,805   (58,273)(E)   99,532
   Deferred revenue   --   34,499   --   34,499
   Notes payable and related interest   --   624,153   (50,000)(A)
   (520,518)(E)   53,635
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total liabilities   532,229   1,200,468   (471,630)   1,261,067
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' equity
   Series A convertible preferred stock   81,321   --   --   81,321
   Common stock   1,325   2,583,167   (2,583,167)(E)
   195 (F)   1,520
   Additional paid-in capital   32,413,783   --   3,408,805 (F)
   255,873 (G)   36,078,461
   Deferred compensation   --   (13,800)   13,800 (E)   --
   Notes receivable   --   (35,000)   35,000 (E)   --
   Accumulated deficit   (30,413,640)   (3,679,560)   3,679,560 (E)   (30,413,640)
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total shareholders' equity   2,082,789   (1,145,193)   4,810,066   5,747,662
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $  2,615,018   $   55,275   $ 4,338,436   $  7,008,729
   ============   ===========   ===========   ============

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   17

   SIGA Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------------   -----------------------------------
   SIGA (1)   Plexus (1)   Adjustments (2)(4)   Combined
   ------------   -----------   ------------------   ------------

Revenues:
   Grants and research and development contracts   $   205,144   $   65,100   $   --   $   270,244
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total revenues   205,144   65,100   --   270,244
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Operating expenses:
   General and administrative   560,308   570,176   50,500 (H)   1,180,984
   Research and development   477,499   214,076   101,088 (I)   792,663
   Patent preparation fees   55,932   --   --   55,932
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Edgar Filing: SIGA TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

16

   Total operating expenses   1,093,739   784,252   151,588   2,029,579
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

   Operating loss   (888,595)   (719,152)   (151,588)   (1,759,335)

   Interest income / (expense)   6,357   (945,596)   --   (939,239)
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

   Net loss applicable to common shareholders   $   (882,238)   $(1,664,748)   $  (151,588)   $ (2,698,574)
   ============   ===========   ===========   ============

   Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding   13,243,162   1,950,000 (J)   15,193,162
   ============   ===========   ============

   Weighted average common shares outstanding used
   for basic and diluted loss per share   (0.07)   (0.18)
   ============   ============

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   18

   SIGA Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ----------------------------   --------------------------------
   SIGA (1)   Plexus (1)   Adjustments (2)(4)   Combined
   ------------   -----------   ------------------   -----------

Revenues:
   Research and development contracts   $   344,450   $   172,378   $   --   $   516,828
   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   Total revenues   344,450   172,378   --   516,828
   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------

Operating expenses:
   General and administrative   1,838,470   573,836   202,000 (H)   2,614,306
   Reseach and development   1,766,368   937,593   404,350 (I)   3,108,311
   Patent preparation fees   104,700   --   --   104,700
   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   Total operating expenses   3,709,538   1,511,429   606,350   5,827,317
   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------

   Operating loss   (3,365,088)   (1,339,051)   (606,350)   (5,310,489)

   Interest income / (expense)   34,061   (66,638)   --   (32,577)
   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------

   Net loss   (3,331,027)   (1,405,689)   (606,350)   (5,343,066)

   Deemed dividend related to beneficial conversion feature   29,200   --   --   29,200
   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------

   Net loss applicable to common stockholders   $ (3,360,227)   $(1,405,689)   $   (606,350)   $(5,372,266)

Edgar Filing: SIGA TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

17

   ============   ===========   ============   ===========

   Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.32)   $   (0.43)
   ============   ===========

   Weighted average common shares outstanding used
   for basic and diluted loss per share   10,450,529   1,950,000 (J)   12,400,529
   ============   ===========

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   19

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. These columns reflect the historical financial position and results of
operations of SIGA and Plexus.

2. For the purpose of these pro forma financial statements, equity consideration
has been calculated based on Emerging Issues Task force ("EITF") 99-12,
"Accounting for Formula Arrangements under EITF 95-19". For this calculation,